phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
D
im
en
si
on
s

ithout notice.
J115F1
Ordering Information
General Data
1. Series J115F1 1C 12VDC S 6 .6
J115F1
2. Contact Arrangement
1A = SPST N.O.
1B = SPST N.C.
1C = SPDT
3. Coil Voltage
3VDC                         12VAC
5VDC                         24VAC
6VDC                         110VAC
9VDC                         120VAC
12VDC                       220VAC
15VDC                       240VAC
18VDC                       277VAC
24VDC
48VDC
110VDC
4. Sealing Options
S = Sealed (standard)
N = No cover
5. Option
None = Pin 6 included
6 = Pin 6 removed
H = Pin 6 removed & high dielectric strength resistant
6. Coil Power
.9 = .9W
.6 = .6W
Blank = 2VA (AC Coil)
7. Contact Material
Blank = AgSnO2
U = AgSnO2In2O3
page 48
Electrical Life @ rated load 100K cycles, typical
Mechanical Life 10M cycles, typical
Insulation Resistance 1000M Ω min. @ 500VDC
Dielectric Strength, Coil to Contact 4000V rms min. @ sea level (H = high dielectric strength option)
2500V rms min. @ sea level (with Pin 6 removed)
                               Contact to Contact 1500V rms min. @ sea level
Shock Resistance 200m/s2 for 11 ms